Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)                       L. Masinter
Request for Comments: 7578                                         Adobe
Obsoletes: 2388                                                July 2015
Category: Standards Track
ISSN: 2070-1721
            Returning Values from Forms: multipart/form-data
Abstract
   This specification defines the multipart/form-data media type, which

   Person & email address to contact for further information:  Author of
      this document.
   Intended usage:  COMMON
   Restrictions on usage:  none
   Author:  Author of this document.
   Change controller:  IETF
   Provisional registration:  N/A
9.  References
9.1.  Normative References
   [RFC2046]  Freed, N. and N. Borenstein, "Multipurpose Internet Mail
              Extensions (MIME) Part Two: Media Types", RFC 2046,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2046, November 1996,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2046>.
   [RFC2047]  Moore, K., "MIME (Multipurpose Internet Mail Extensions)
              Part Three: Message Header Extensions for Non-ASCII Text",
              RFC 2047, DOI 10.17487/RFC2047, November 1996,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2047>.
   [RFC2119]  Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
              Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2119, March 1997,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>.
Masinter                     Standards Track                   [Page 11]
RFC 7578                   multipart/form-data                 July 2015
   [RFC2183]  Troost, R., Dorner, S., and K. Moore, Ed., "Communicating
              Presentation Information in Internet Messages: The
              Content-Disposition Header Field", RFC 2183,
              DOI 10.17487/RFC2183, August 1997,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2183>.
   [RFC2231]  Freed, N. and K. Moore, "MIME Parameter Value and Encoded
              Word Extensions: Character Sets, Languages, and
              Continuations", RFC 2231, DOI 10.17487/RFC2231, November
              1997, <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2231>.
   [RFC3986]  Berners-Lee, T., Fielding, R., and L. Masinter, "Uniform
              Resource Identifier (URI): Generic Syntax", STD 66,
              RFC 3986, DOI 10.17487/RFC3986, January 2005,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3986>.
9.2.  Informative References
   [RFC1867]  Nebel, E. and L. Masinter, "Form-based File Upload in
              HTML", RFC 1867, DOI 10.17487/RFC1867, November 1995,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc1867>.
   [RFC2388]  Masinter, L., "Returning Values from Forms: multipart/
              form-data", RFC 2388, DOI 10.17487/RFC2388, August 1998,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2388>.
   [RFC5987]  Reschke, J., "Character Set and Language Encoding for
              Hypertext Transfer Protocol (HTTP) Header Field
              Parameters", RFC 5987, DOI 10.17487/RFC5987, August 2010,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5987>.
   [RFC6838]  Freed, N., Klensin, J., and T. Hansen, "Media Type
              Specifications and Registration Procedures", BCP 13,
              RFC 6838, DOI 10.17487/RFC6838, January 2013,
              <http://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6838>.
   [URI-SCHEME]
              Kerwin, M., "The file URI Scheme", Work in Progress,
              draft-ietf-appsawg-file-scheme-02, May 2015.